INSTALLATION AND USER MANUAL
BVFHEATING.COM
BVF WFD
10-20 Series
 CONTENT
 Important safety notice 4
 1 General information 4
 1.1 Use of the Manual 4

heating cable spacing when you lay out the cable or the floor may have cold spots.
Figure 2.: Calculating the heated area
8 9BVF WFD 10-20 SERIES installation and user manual
E
N
G
E
N
G
Figure 3.: Typical cold lead and thermostat floor sensor installation
3.2 Confirm Your Product Selection
Confirm that your BVF WFD length is not larger than the heated area. Following the example from Figure
2, if the heated area is 6.45 m2, select the optimal cable length and cable spacing based on the figures
below.
Cable type Length Watts Amps Ohms 60W/m2 80W/m2 100W/m2
BVF-WFD/100-10 10,0 m 100W 0,4 529 1,7 m2 1,3 m2 1,0 m2
BVF-WFD/200-10 20,0 m 200W 0,9 265 3,3 m2 2,5 m2 2,0 m2
BVF-WFD/300-10 30,0 m 300W 1,3 176 5,0 m2 3,8 m2 3,0 m2
BVF-WFD/400-10 40,0 m 400W 1,7 132 6,7 m2 5,0 m2 4,0 m2
BVF-WFD/500-10 50,0 m 500W 2,2 106 8,3 m2 6,3 m2 5,0 m2
BVF-WFD/600-10 60,0 m 600W 2,6 88 10,0 m2 7,5 m2 6,0 m2
BVF-WFD/700-10 70,0 m 700W 3,0 76 11,7 m2 8,8 m2 7,0 m2
BVF-WFD/800-10 80,0 m 800W 3,5 66 13,3 m2 10,0 m2 8,0 m2
BVF-WFD/900-10 90,0 m 900W 3,9 59 15,0 m2 11,3 m2 9,0 m2
BVF-WFD/1000-10 100,0 m 1000W 4,3 53 16,7 m2 12,5 m2 10,0 m2
BVF-WFD/1200-10 120,0 m 1200W 5,2 44 20,0 m2 15,0 m2 12,0 m2
BVF-WFD/1400-10 140,0 m 1400W 6,1 38 23,3 m2 17,5 m2 14,0 m2
BVF-WFD/1600-10 160,0 m 1600W 7,0 33 26,7 m2 20,0 m2 16,0 m2
BVF-WFD/1800-10 180,0 m 1800W 7,8 29 30,0 m2 22,5 m2 18,0 m2
BVF-WFD/2000-10 200,0 m 2000W 8,7 26 33,3 m2 25,0 m2 20,0 m2
Cable spacing 167 mm 125 mm 100 mm
Cable type Length Watts Amps Ohms 80W/m2 120W/m2 150W/m2
BVF-WFD/200-20 10,0 m 200W 0,9 242 2,5 m2 1,7 m2 1,3 m2
BVF-WFD/300-20 15,0 m 300W 1,4 161 3,8 m2 2,5 m2 2,0 m2
BVF-WFD/400-20 20,0 m 400W 1,8 121 5,0 m2 3,3 m2 2,7 m2
BVF-WFD/500-20 25,0 m 500W 2,3 97 6,3 m2 4,2 m2 3,3 m2
BVF-WFD/600-20 30,0 m 600W 2,7 81 7,5 m2 5,0 m2 4,0 m2
BVF-WFD/700-20 35,0 m 700W 3,2 69 8,8 m2 5,8 m2 4,7 m2
BVF-WFD/800-20 40,0 m 800W 3,5 66 10,0 m2 6,7 m2 5,3 m2
BVF-WFD/850-20 42,5 m 850W 3,9 57 10,6 m2 7,1 m2 5,7 m2
BVF-WFD/1000-20 50,0 m 1000W 4,5 48 12,5 m2 8,3 m2 6,7 m2
BVF-WFD/1200-20 60,0 m 1200W 5,5 40 15,0 m2 10,0 m2 8,0 m2
BVF-WFD/1400-20 70,0 m 1400W 6,4 35 17,5 m2 11,7 m2 9,3 m2
BVF-WFD/1600-20 80,0 m 1600W 7,3 30 20,0 m2 13,3 m2 10,7 m2
BVF-WFD/1800-20 90,0 m 1800W 8,2 27 22,5 m2 15,0 m2 12,0 m2
BVF-WFD/2000-20 100,0 m 2000W 9,1 24 25,0 m2 16,7 m2 13,3 m2
BVF-WFD/2200-20 110,0 m 2200W 10,0 22 27,5 m2 18,3 m2 14,7 m2
BVF-WFD/2400-20 120,0 m 2400W 10,9 20 30,0 m2 20,0 m2 16,0 m2
BVF-WFD/2600-20 130,0 m 2600W 11,8 19 32,5 m2 21,7 m2 17,3 m2
BVF-WFD/2800-20 140,0 m 2800W 12,7 17 35,0 m2 23,3 m2 18,7 m2
BVF-WFD/3100-20 155,0 m 3100W 14,1 16 38,8 m2 25,8 m2 20,7 m2
Cable spacing 250 mm 167 mm 133 mm
10 11BVF WFD 10-20 SERIES installation and user manual
E
N